

ALBERT H. QUIE GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ST. PAUL 55155

August 3, 1979

Ms. Kris Sanda, Director Consumer Services Section Department of Commerce First Floor Metro Square Building Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101

Re: DOE Grant Application

Dear Ms. Sanda:

Minnesota Statute Section 45.16, subdivision 2(a) (1978), provides that the Consumer Services Section is to act as the representative of the Governor in all matters affecting consumer affairs. Minnesota Statute Section 4.07, subdivision 2 (1978) authorizes the Governor to designate a state agency to apply for and receive federal funds.

Pursuant to the above-noted statutes, I hereby direct the Consumer Services Section of the Department of Commerce to take all steps necessary to obtain a federal Department of Energy grant to assist the Section in its representation of consumer interests in proceedings before a utility regulatory commission.

Sincerely,

ALBERT H. QUIE

Governor

AHQ:ccm

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F, I L E D

AUG 1 5 1979

Gran Anderson Hrance Secretary of State

£32313

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES

5th Floor, Metro Square Building 7th and Robert St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 (612) 296-2331

August 13, 1979

Secretary of State Official Documents File Room 180, State Office Building Wabasha Street St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Dear Sir/Madam:

To comply with the requirements of Minnesota Statutes 4.07, subdivision 2, the Minnesota Office of Consumer Services is forwarding to you a copy of the letter from Governor Albert H. Quie designating our agency as the appropriate one to apply for the Department of Energy grant for offices of consumer services.

If additional information is needed, please contact us.

Sincerely,

MRS. KRISTA L. SANDA Director

KLS:jrw

Enclosure

